
Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

DNF

Not qualified
DNS

PIC
1
2
3
1
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
1
7
4
1
2
1
2
8

DNF

DNS

No.
86
33
82
32
35
51
64
38
77
13
96
31
17
65
5

45
41
14
53
44

3

Class
ITE
ITE
ITE
ITR
ITR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
IT7
ITA
ITE
ITB
ITB
ITC
ITC
ITA
ITA

ITA

Name
Andy Wolverton
Jeff Demetri
John Waldbaum
Ralph Woodard
Jeff Goodnow
Bill Pemberton
Steve Bachenberg
Travis Nordwald
Jerry Schroeder
Dave VandeBerg
Todd Prather
Charles Casteel
Scott Peterson
Lyle Ekberg
Harlan Donaldson
Mike Trier
Tom Hannagan
Paul Yonally
Michael Pearson
Jim Lorenzetti

Steve Eberman

Reg
NEB
NEB
NEB
NEB
KC
NE
KC
KC
DMV
DMV
KAN
KC
KC
Neb
DMV
DMV
MIL
KC
KC
KC

KC

City ST
Papillion NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Olathe KS
Blair, NE
Lenexa, KS
Lenexa KS
Des Moines, IA
Sioux Ctr IA
Tipton MO
Overland Pk KS
Parkville MO
Wakefield, NE
Des Moines IA
Unionville MO
Barrington IL
Overland Pk KS
Lawrence KS
Kansas City MO

Leawood KS

Memb#
350765
233576
296015
245158
350457
86281
35459
338522
350725
196117
281615
272619
175876
371085
115461
168611
181599
315368
357778
334752

49664

Make/Model
Porsche 944
Ford Mustang
Porsche 944T
BMW 325i
Acura Integra Ty
Mazda Miata
BMW 325e
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX7
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX7
Mazda RX-7
Chevy Corvette
VW Golf
VW Golf
Datsun 510
Datsun 210
Nissan NX2000
Honda CRX Si

Mazda Miata

Laps
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
11

1

0

Best Tm
1:39.775
1:42.576
1:43.605
1:48.075
1:48.946
1:50.608
1:50.986
1:50.819
1:51.398
1:50.385
1:52.207
1:53.052
1:54.507
1:53.216
1:56.511
1:55.860
1:58.470
2:00.590
1:55.997
1:56.784

-.---

Total Tm
25:20.206
25:58.331
26:43.803
25:45.316
25:50.373
26:05.693
26:08.788
26:11.211
26:17.567
26:23.471
26:41.813
26:53.142
27:08.774
25:44.678
25:50.048
25:50.644
26:31.915
26:56.132
25:21.670

1:59.256

-.---

Best Sp
80.461
78.264
77.487
74.282
73.688
72.581
72.333
72.442
72.066
72.727
71.546
71.012
70.109
70.909
68.903
69.291
67.764
66.573
69.209
68.742

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New track record - Ralph Woodard (32 ITR): 1:48.075

MVRG May Run Regional

6 ITS ITA ITB ITC ITE IT7 ITR

Race

Race (15 Laps)

Mid-America Mtplx 2.230 Miles

5/19/2007 03:30 PM

Des Moines Valley and
Nebraska Regions
Sports Car Club of America

OFFICIAL

Printed: 5/19/2007 5:18:18 PM

Chief of T&S: Candy Gerber

Chief Steward: Bob Eddy

Race Chair: Jennifer Igou

Sanction #07-RS-88-S

Licensed to:  MO Valley Race Group

Orbits 2

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Margin of Victory

+38.125

Avg. Speed

79.213

Best Lap Tm

1:39.775

Best Spd

80.461

Best Lap by

[86] Andy Wolverton
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